
718 West Clairemont Ave
Eau Claire, WI  54701
Paul Gingras
paul.gingras@dot.wi.gov 
715-836-3038

Northwest Region
Eau Claire Office

510 North Hanson Lake Road
Rhinelander, WI  54501
Kevin Garrigan
kevin.garrigan@dot.wi.gov 
715-421-8386

Rhinelander Office
North Central Region

1681 Second Avenue South
Wisconsin Rapids, WI  54495
Kevin Garrigan
kevin.garrigan@dot.wi.gov
715- 421-8386

Wisconsin Rapids Office
North Central Region

944 Vanderperren Way
Green Bay, WI  54304
dotnerrowpermits@dot.wi.gov
Doug Wiegand
920-492-7739
Door, Kewaunee, Marinette, 
Oconto, Outagamie, Winnebago
Matt Haefs
920-492-5702
Brown, Calumet, Fond du Lac, 
Manitowoc, Sheboygan

Northeast Region

141 NW Barstow Street
PO Box 798
Waukesha, WI  53188
Kevin Koehnke
kevin.koehnke@dot.wi.gov
262-548-5891

Southeast Region
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Please contact the appropriate region 
office that has jurisdiction in the county 
where the proposed work will take place. 

WisDOT Contacts
for

Work on Highway Right-of-Way Permits 

2101 Wright Street
Madison, WI  53704-2583
Ryan Cole
ryan.cole@dot.wi.gov
608-246-3273
Dane
Peter Kaiser
peter.kaiser@dot.wi.gov 
608-397-8666
Dodge, Green, Jefferson 
Lafayette, Rock

Southwest Region
Madison Office

Revised: 8/7/25

Mike Greiner
michaelj.greiner@dot.wi.gov 
(608) 789-5958
Columbia, La Crosse, Monroe, 
Juneau, Sauk
Jay Adams
jay.adams@dot.wi.gov
(608) 785-9027
Crawford, Grant, Iowa, Richland, 
Vernon

La Crosse Office
Southwest Region

3550 Mormon Coulee Road
La Crosse, WI  54601

Northwest Region
Superior Office
1701 4th Street
Superior, WI 54880
Mike Ostrenga
michael.ostrenga@dot.wi.gov
715-392-7945

Statewide Vegetation Cutting under s. 84.305
Vicki Schmitz
Outdoor Advertising Program Lead
Bureau of Highway Maintenance
4822 Madison Yards Way, 5th Floor South
Madison, WI  53705
vicki.schmitz@dot.wi.gov 
(608) 267-7256
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